RESOLUTION NO. $\frac{29-1}{2}$ CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSOREI	BY COU	NCILMEMBER	Douglas	Cline	ON
THE 15th	DAY OF _	August		011.	

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY OHIO VALLEY CONTRACTING, INC., OF CINCINNATI, OHIO FOR THE STUBBS PARK PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND PATH PAVING PROJECT - 2011 (PROJECT # BI-1A-11) FOR THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bids for the Stubbs Park Pedestrian Bridge Replacement and Path Paving Project according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, Ohio Valley Contracting, Inc. of Cincinnati, Ohio was the lowest and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by Ohio Valley Contracting, Inc. of Cincinnati, Ohio marked as Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted in the bid amount of \$30,030.00 plus \$2,000.00 for contingencies during construction for a total amount approved of \$32,030.00. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

Section 2. This Resolution becomes effective upon its adoption.
PASSED this 15th day of August, 2011.
PASSED this
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio
<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 29-11 bassed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the
Clerk of Council
Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

Stubbs Park Pedestrian	Bridge Replacement a	and Path Paving Project - 2011
------------------------	----------------------	--------------------------------

Submi	tted by: Ohio Valley Contracting, Inc			
	g read the specifications and examined the drawings included herein:			
Stubb City o	s Park Pedestrian Bridge Replacement and Path Paving Project – 2011 f Centerville, Ohio			
addeno specifi	construction of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all la issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as ed and described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for lowing sums:			
A.	STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:			
	The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.			
	Addenda No Date			
	Addenda No Date			
В.	COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION			
	The bid price reflected above represents a completion date of December 1, 2011.			
C.	CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION			
	The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following information as found on the UNIT PRICE SHEET for use in the preparation of the Contract.			

UN	T	PR	110	E	CH	51	eT.

PROJECT NAME: STUBBS PARK PEDESTIAN BRIDGE REPLACEMENT & PATH PAVING-2011
PROJECT NUMBER: BI-1A-11

THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS ARE PART OF THIS PROPOSAL AND MAY BE REFERENCED FOR A MORE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE ITEMS LISTED. RETURN ONE (1) FILLED-IN COPY OF PROPERLY SIGNED PROPOSAL TOGETHER WITH THE EXECUTED FORMS.

COPY	OF PI	ROPERLY SIGNED PROPOSAL TOGETHER WITH THI	E EXECUTE	FORM	S.	
REF.	SPEC.		EST'D		UNIT	AMOUNT
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANT.	UNITS	PRICE	BID
1	Spec	Remove and dispose of existing bridge	3	EA	(0500°	C,500°
2	Spec	Furnish and install bridge #16, 5' wide, clear span	1	EA	16,000	16,0000
3	201	Clearing and grubbing	1	Lump	10-	10 000
4	201*	Tree removal, 12" - 18", including stump	1	EA	50°	50
5	201*	Tree removal, 18" - 24", including stump	1	EA	754	75 00
6	203	Excavation - new transitions	10	CY	-54	5000
7	203	Subgrade compaction - ex. Paths for paving	; 15	SY	100	156
8	304	Aggregate Base (crushed limestone) for pads and paths	8	CY	1500	120 =
9	304*	Aggregate Base (crushed limestone) for undercutting	5	CY	15"	75 =
10	448	2" Asphalt Concrete, Type 1 Surface Course, PG 64-22	45	CY	100-	4506 °E
11	Spec	Topsoil, seed, and mulch restoration	1	Lump	1:000	10000
12	Spec	Construction lay-out staking	I	Lump	1 500	1500
		Grand total				\$30.03000
						•
		* Contingency item to be used at the direction of the City				
ALT -I	Spec	Furnish and install bridge #27, 5' wide, clear span	1	EA	17 000 00	17 000 E
	•	(ALT - I may be added at the City's discretion depending on	funding.)			
CON	TRACT	PREPARATION INFORMATION			-	
		all supplement the proposal by supplying the following informa	ation for use in	the prepa	tration of the Contra	act.
СОМР	ANY:	Ohio Valley Contracting Inc.		- 5	COMPLETION DATE	:
BY:		Kheff ME Gregor		-	Oct 30	2011
TITLE		President		-0	UCI 30	,
ADDR	ESS:	10361 Giverny Blod.		- 2		
		Cincinnati, OH' 45241		:1	15	
PHON	E:	513 -733-0552		- 00		
FAX:		5/3-733-8660		-		
	RAL TAX			•		
2000 N. S.		NOF PROPOSAL				
		to signt the proposal shall result in rejection of the bid. AL SUBMITTED BY Phoff MS Gregor, OH	un 1/11.	1	Lastin 1	_
THIS	PROPOS	/ //	TO Dalle	ycon	Tracting, 14	•
NAME OF CONTRACTOR						
SIGNATURE: The street of the s						
Contact person for contract processing: RhetFMs Gnegor						
Mailing address II different from above						
wann	, audies:	T. Service of April Govern		-		
				-		